
2025 Committees and Chairpersons 
Updated April 1, 2025 

(*Chair of the Committee) 
 

 
Awards  
*Alicia Galloway (398-3400) 
Diana Carson (416-3472) 
Barb Groves (320-7325) 
Lenya Keller (616-894-5491) 
Lori Rubley (212-5926) 
 
Building  
* Dan Satow (617-1104) 
Sherri Groves (398-2996) 
Tim Groves (398-1514) 
Scott Phillips (320-7917) 
Diana Carson (416-3472) 
 
Bylaws  
*Tim Groves (398-1514) 
Diana Carson (416-3472) 
Tammy Regner (608-780-0192) 
Crystal Dane (581-8103) 
Becky Helton (610-0067) 
Joe Sanford (398-1610) 
 
Christmas Party 
* Brad Jenkins (425-1978) 
Diana Carson (416-3472) 
Crystal Dane (581-8103) 
Karen Foust (320-0614) 
Alicia Galloway (398-3400) 
Kara Moyer (227-9784) 
Scott Phillips (320-7917) 
Lori Rubley (212-5926) 
Tamarah Rusk (517-398-1838) 
Carolyn Scholfield (248-729-1675) 
 
Education  
*Bryan Playford (610-1342) 
Karen Messer (437-3336) 
Annette Scoville (607-5177) 
Brandy Titus (439-1509) 
Megan VonDeylen (736-4677) 
 
Executive 
*Matt Yoder (517-320-2844) 
Tjay Fitton (398-3500) 
Sherri Groves (398-2996) 
Diana Carson (416-3472) 

Finance 
*Sherri Groves (398-2996) 
Barb Groves (320-7325) 
Dan Satow (617-1104) 
Megan VonDeylen (736-4677) 
 
Forms 
*Diana Carson (416-3472) 
Cathy Galloway (398-4200) 
Sherri Groves (398-2996) 
Mary Playford (610-1341) 
Christie Plemmons ((398-0268) 
Joe Sanford (398-1610) 
Michelle Wollet (607-5656) 
 
Grievance (Pro Standards Training)  
*Cathy Galloway (849-0043)-(2024) 
Dawn Buehrer (398-0146)-(2024) 
Becki Jaeger (610-9593)-(2024) 
Kara Moyer (227-9784)-(2024) 
Mary Playford (610-1341) 
Karen Foust (320-0614)-(-2023) 
Alternates:  
Tammy Regner (608-780-0192)-(2023) 
Tom Dunn (425-2554) 
 
Lockbox  
Mary Playford-(610-1341) 
Karen Foust (320-0614) 
Tjay Fitton (398-3500) 
Tim Groves (398-1514) 
 
Membership  
*Joe Sanford (398-1610) 
Dawn Buehrer (398-0146) 
 
MichRIC Managers 
Shirley Smith (439-1770) (Voting) 
Diana Carson (414-4045) (Voting) 
Dawn Buehrer-Alternate-(398-0146) 
 
 
 
 
 



Nomination  
*Tjay Fitton (398-3500) 
Tom Dunn (425-2554) 
Karen Foust (320-0614) 
Crystal Dane (581-8103) 
Scott Phillips (320-7917) 
Pat Rising (398-2185) 
 
Political Affairs  
*Diana Carson (416-3472) 
Bev Bradstreet (320-1828) 
Tjay Fitton (398-3500) 
Karen Foust (320-0614) 
Brad Jenkins (425-1978) 
Kara Moyer (227-9784) 
Megan VonDeylen (736-4677) 
 
Professional Standards (Pro Standards 
Training) 
Jim Drews (439-5000) 
Megan Koch (775-6261)-(2023) 
Gretchen Oberdick (419-779-6834)-(2023) 
Annette Scoville (607-5177)-(2024) 
Megan VonDeylen (736-4677)-(2023) 
 
Public Relations 
*Christie Plemmons (398-0268) 
Bryan Playford (610-1342) 
Bev Bradstreet (320-1828) 
Tamarah Rusk (517-398-1838) 
Rene’ Spahr (607-6394) 
Carolyn Scholfield (248-729-1675) 
 
Specifications Committee 
Brad Jenkins (425-1978) 
Matt Yoder (517-320-2844) 
 
Board of Directors (Pro Standards Training) 
Matt Yoder (2023) 
Tjay Fitton-(2023) 
Sherri Groves-(2024) 
Alicia Galloway-(2024) 
Scott Phillips-(2023) 
Brad Jenkins-( 2024) 
Diana Carson-( 2023) 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	Executive
	Nomination

